Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 263 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisor Kenny and Montesi

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FURTHER RESTRICTION BY THE NEW YORK STATE LIQUOR AUTHORITY OF HOURS OF SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN WARREN COUNTY

RESOLUTION TABLED

WHEREAS, pursuant to §106 (5) of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Law, at the present time alcoholic beverages may not be sold, offered for sale or given away upon any premises licensed to sell alcoholic beverages in Warren County between the following hours: (a) Sunday, from 4:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (noon) and (b) on any other day between 4:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m., and

WHEREAS, on April 19, 2013 at 10:00 a.m. the Warren County Board of Supervisors conducted an informational session for the purpose of assessing public input and discussing whether the Board of Supervisors should request that the New York State Liquor Authority further restrict the hours of sale of alcoholic beverages within Warren County, and the Warren County Board of Supervisors having deliberated upon the issue, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby request that the New York State Liquor Authority restrict the hours of sale of alcoholic beverages within Warren County as follows:

- (a) Sunday, from 2.00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (noon),
- (b) any other day, 2:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m., and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby requests that the New York State Liquor Authority commence the process to consider the request for further restriction of hours of sale of alcoholic beverages within Warren County which process includes, in accordance with §17 (11) of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Law, a hearing within County, and be it further

RESOLVED, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and the Warren County Attorney are authorized to submit this resolution to the New York State Liquor Authority together with any and all documents that may be necessary to further the request of the Board of Supervisors as set forth in this resolution.